YSR University of Health Sciences in a 

prescribed format for recognition. (Annexure-1) 

The recognition fee per subject for the first time Recognition of a center in a 

private college affiliated to Dr.YSR UHS is Rs.50,000/- (Rupees Fifty thousand only). 

An amount of Rs.25,000/- (Rupees twenty five thousand only) per subject is to be paid by 

the Private colleges affiliated to Dr.YSR UHS, in every academic year towards the 

continuation of recognition. 

a) Non-Affiliated Institutions: 

Central/ State research Organizations, Hospitals with ongoing DNB programmes,

[...]

Through online payment Account No:110035224965, IFSC Code:CNRB0013366, 

Canara Bank, SMC Branch, Vijayawada. 

The recognition fee per subject for the first time Recognition of a center is Rs 50,000/- 

(Rupees fifty thousand only). An amount of Rs.25,000/- (Rupees twenty five thousand 

only) per subject is to be paid by the Institution in every academic year towards the 

continuation of recognition. Through online payment Account No:110035224965, IFSC 

Code: CNRB0013366, Canara Bank, SMC Branch, Vijayawada. 

c) Procedure for inspection